SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Streamline® MIS
Spinal Fixation System
DESCRIPTION
Streamline MIS Spinal Fixation System is a temporary, multiple component cannulated pedicle screw system comprised
of a variety of components that allow the surgeon to build a spinal implant construct through an open or percutaneous
approach. The implant components include rods, extended tab cannulated polyaxial pedicle screws, crosslinks, and locking
set screws that are fabricated from titanium alloy (ASTM F136) and provided nonsterile. The components are available

Figure 28
Figure 30
Functional Length of Pre-Bent Rod
Rod Overview
Proper rod orientation is important when bending the rod or inserting the rod into any rod holder. The rod is
properly oriented for insertion into the rod holders when the circle and notch are both facing upward in relation
to the oval slot. For proper orientation of the rod during rod bending, please refer to Figure 31 for lordotic bends
and Figure 32 for kyphotic bends on page 10.
11Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Figure 31
Figure 32
Lordotic
Kyphotic
Part Number Etched Length Functional Length
04-55-RR-160 160mm 163mm
04-55-RR-170 170mm 173mm
04-55-RR-180 180mm 184mm
04-55-RR-190 190mm 195mm
04-55-RR-200 200mm 206mm
04-55-RR-210 210mm 217mm
04-55-RR-220 220mm 228mm
04-55-RR-230 230mm 239mm
04-55-RR-240 240mm 251mm
04-55-RR-250 250mm 263mm
04-55-RR-300 300mm 323mm
04-55-RR-350 350mm 391mm
Table 1: MIS Straight Rod Measurement
Step 6: Rod Measurement (continued)
	 Note: The Streamline® MIS straight rods are intended
	 to be bent prior to insertion. To simplify the measuring

	 screw extension. If this occurs, remove the remaining
	 pieces of the screw extension with a pair of forceps by
	 rocking the individual extension tabs back and forth
	 perpendicular to the rod.
	 Note: Using A/P and lateral fluoroscopy, ensure that all
	 pieces of the screw extension have been removed.
24 Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Removal (if necessary)
	 To remove construct, apply counterclockwise rotation
	 to loosen its components and remove them in the
	 opposite order in which the construct was built.
25Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
INSTRUMENT GUIDE
Part Number Instrument Description
04-PT-NEEDLE-11 11G Pedicle
Targeting Needle
For creating a pilot hole
in the pedicle and
guidewire placement
04-JAMCANN-11 11G Pedicle
Targeting Cannula
For guidewire placement;
subcomponent of
04-PT-NEEDLE-11,
must be used with
04-JAMTROCAR-11
04-JAMTROCAR-11 11G Pedicle
Targeting Trocar
For creating a pilot hole in the
pedicle; subcomponent of 04-PT-
NEEDLE-11, must be used with
04-JAMCANN-11
04-JAMDEPTH-11 11G Depth Gauge For measuring the depth of the
pedicle targeting needle
04-MALLET Cannulated Mallet For impacting instruments when
appropriate
04-GWTUBE Guidewire Tube For housing the guidewires
51-GW-500-BLUNT
Blunt-Tip Nitinol
Guidewire,
Ø1.5mm x 500mm
For guiding instruments
and cannulated pedicle screws
into the pedicle
ORDERING GUIDE
26 Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Part Number Instrument Description
05-DILATOR Initial Dilator For dilation of the
soft tissues
05-TAPSLEEVE Tap Sleeve
For maintaining
dilation of the soft
tissues while tapping
05-SCREWSLEEVE Screw Sleeve
For maintaining dilation
of the soft tissues while
inserting a cannulated
pedicle screw into the
pedicles
04-CANNAWL Cannulated
Bone Awl
For increasing the
diameter of the pilot
hole in the cortical
bone of the pedicle
04-CANNDRILL Ø3.8mm
Cannulated Drill
For increasing the
diameter of the pilot hole
in the pedicle
10-RTHANDLE Ratcheting
T-Handle
For use with taps
and screw inserters
10-RSHANDLE Ratcheting
Straight Handle
For use with taps
and screw inserters
04-CANNTAP-X Cannulated Tap
For tapping holes prior to insert-
ing screws in pedicles
Standard set includes 4.5, 5.5
and 6.5mm diameters (X)
ORDERING GUIDE
INSTRUMENT GUIDE
27Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
ORDERING GUIDE
INSTRUMENT GUIDE
Part Number Instrument Description
05-SIMPLEDRIVER Simple Driver For inserting screws
into pedicles
05-SCREW-INS-THRD Threaded Screw Inserter For inserting screws
into pedicles
04-DRIVER-SLEEVE Driver Sleeve
For stabilizing the taps,
screw inserters, or drill
during insertion into
the pedicles
04-RODCALIPER Rod Caliper For guidance prior
to rod length selection
10-BENDER-55 Ø5.5mm Rod Bender For contouring rods
04-FIXEDHOLDER Fixed Rod Holder
For holding a rod during
insertion into the head
of the pedicle screws
04-CURVEHOLDER Curved Rod Holder
For holding a rod during
insertion into the head
of the pedicle screws
04-WEDGE Muscle Splitting Wedge
For dissection of the
fascia and creating a
plane through the muscle
fibers prior to rod insertion
28 Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
ORDERING GUIDE
INSTRUMENT GUIDE
Part Number Instrument Description
04-HEADADJUSTER Head Adjuster -
Rod Pusher
For adjusting screw
head orientation of an
implanted pedicle screw;
for pushing the rod down
into the head of the
pedicle screw
04-SETSCREWINS Set Screw Inserter
For the insertion of set
screws into the pedicle
screws; for tightening the
gold locking screw in the
fixed rod holder; not used
for final locking. The band
on the shaft will either be
gold or silver.
04-RDSETSCR-INS Reducing Set
Screw Inserter
For introducing a set screw
while using the reducer or
threaded reducer. The band
on the shaft will either be
gold or silver.
04-REDUCE-INS-HNDL Reducing Set Screw
Inserter Handle
For advancing the reducing
set screw inserter
04-REDUCER Rod Reducer
For reducing the rod
into the head of the
pedicle screw
05-THRDREDUCER Threaded Rod

threaded reducer
29Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number Instrument Description
04-COMPRESSOR Compressor For compressing a level
as needed
04-DISTRACTOR Distractor For distracting a level
as needed
05-FINALDRIVER Final Driver
For applying final locking
torque to a set screw that
has been inserted in a pedicle
screw. The band on the shaft
will either be gold or silver.
02-TL-HANDLE Torque-Limiting
Handle
For applying final locking
torque to a set screw that
has been inserted in a
pedicle screw
05-CT-TUBE Counter-Torque
Tube
For applying counter-torque
during final locking of a set
screw
05-EXT-REM-PLIER Extension Removal
Pliers
For removal of the
extension sleeve
04-RODRETRIEVE Rod Retriever For retrieval of a rod
INSTRUMENT GUIDE
30 Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
ORDERING GUIDE
Tray Layout
1	 Guidewire Tube
2	 Screw Sleeve
3	 Tap Sleeve
4	 Initial Dilator
5	 Cannulated Bone Awl
6	 Head Adjuster - Rod Pusher
7	 Ø3.8mm Cannulated Drill
8	 Cannulated Taps
	 (Ø4.5, Ø5.5 and Ø6.5mm)
9	 Simple Drivers
10	 Threaded Screw Inserters
11	 Threaded Screw Inserter Sleeves
12	 Ratcheting T-Handles
13	 Muscle Splitting Wedge
14	 Driver Sleeve
15	 Ratcheting Straight Handle
Tray Layout
1	 Counter-Torque Tube
2	 Cannulated Mallet
3	 Torque-Limiting Handle
4	 Ø5.5mm Rod Bender
5	 Rod Caliper
6	 Fixed Rod Holder Locking Screw
7	 Fixed Rod Holder
8	 Extension Removal Pliers
9	 Final Drivers
10	 Set Screw Inserters
2
10 10
9
6
7
8
53 4
1
2
10
11 11
12
12
13
14
15
9
6
7
8
5
3
4
1
31Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Tray Layout
1	 Rod Reducer
2	 Threaded Rod Reducer Handles
3	 Threaded Rod Reducers
4	 Ratcheting Straight Handle
5	 Compressor
6	 Distractor
7	 Reducing Set Screw Inserter Handles
8	 Reducing Set Screw Inserters
Tray Layout
1	 Curved Rod Holder 2	 Rod Retriever
2
2

2
1
ORDERING GUIDE
32 Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
ORDERING GUIDE
CASE 1 TOP TRAY INSTRUMENTS
CASE 2 TOP TRAY INSTRUMENTS CASE 2 BOTTOM TRAY INSTRUMENTS
Part Number Description Qty
04-GWTUBE Guidewire Tube 1
51-GW-500-BLUNT Blunt-Tip Nitinol Guidewire,
Ø1.5mm x 500mm
10
05-DILATOR Initial Dilator 1
05-TAPSLEEVE Tap Sleeve 1
05-SCREWSLEEVE Screw Sleeve 1
04-CANNAWL Cannulated Bone Awl 1
04-HEADADJUSTER Head Adjuster-Rod Pusher 1
04-CANNDRILL Ø3.8mm Cannulated Drill 1
04-CANNTAP-45 Ø4.5mm Cannulated Tap 1
04-CANNTAP-55 Ø5.5mm Cannulated Tap 1
04-CANNTAP-65 Ø6.5mm Cannulated Tap 1
05-SIMPLEDRIVER Simple Driver 2
05-SCREW-INS-THRD Threaded Screw Inserter 2
04-WEDGE Muscle Splitting Wedge 1
04-DRIVER-SLEEVE Driver Sleeve 1
10-RTHANDLE Ratcheting T-Handle 2
10-RSHANDLE Ratcheting Straight Handle 1
Part Number Description Qty
04-RDSETSCR-INS Reducing Set Screw Inserter 2
04-REDUCE-INS-
HNDL
Reducing Set Screw Inserter Handle 2
04-REDUCER Rod Reducer 1
05-THRDREDUCER Threaded Rod Reducer 2
04-THRDRED-HAN-
DLE
Threaded Rod Reducer Handle 2
04-COMPRESSOR Compressor 1
04-DISTRACTOR Distractor 1
10-RSHANDLE Ratcheting Straight Handle 2
Part Number Description Qty
04-CURVEHOLDER Curved Rod Holder 1
04-RODRETRIEVE Rod Retriever 1
CASE 1 BOTTOM TRAY INSTRUMENTS
Part Number Description Qty
04-RODCALIPER Rod Caliper 1
10-BENDER-55 Ø5.5mm Rod Bender 1
04-FIXEDHOLDER Fixed Rod Holder 1
04-SETSCREWINS Set Screw Inserter 2
05-FINALDRIVER Final Driver 2
05-CT-TUBE Counter-Torque Tube 1
02-TL-HANDLE Torque-Limiting Handle 1
05-EXT-REM-PLIER Extension Removal Pliers 1
04-MALLET Cannulated Mallet 1
STANDARD LOANER INSTRUMENT SET
(05-LS-SLMIS-INS)
33Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
ORDERING GUIDE
TOP TRAY IMPLANTS
OPTIONAL LOANER 4.5MM IMPLANT SET
(05-LS-SLMIS-45)
OPTIONAL LOANER 8.5MM IMPLANT SET
(05-LS-SLMIS-85)
Part Number Description Diameter Length Qty
05-PA-55-30 MIS Pedicle Screw 5.5mm 30mm 4
05-PA-55-35 MIS Pedicle Screw 5.5mm 35mm 4
05-PA-55-40 MIS Pedicle Screw 5.5mm 40mm 4
05-PA-55-45 MIS Pedicle Screw 5.5mm 45mm 4
05-PA-55-50 MIS Pedicle Screw 5.5mm 50mm 4
05-PA-55-55 MIS Pedicle Screw 5.5mm 55mm 4
05-PA-65-30 MIS Pedicle Screw 6.5mm 30mm 4
05-PA-65-35 MIS Pedicle Screw 6.5mm 35mm 4
05-PA-65-40 MIS Pedicle Screw 6.5mm 40mm 6
05-PA-65-45 MIS Pedicle Screw 6.5mm 45mm 6
05-PA-65-50 MIS Pedicle Screw 6.5mm 50mm 6
05-PA-65-55 MIS Pedicle Screw 6.5mm 55mm 4
05-PA-75-30 MIS Pedicle Screw 7.5mm 30mm 4
05-PA-75-35 MIS Pedicle Screw 7.5mm 35mm 4
05-PA-75-40 MIS Pedicle Screw 7.5mm 40mm 6
05-PA-75-45 MIS Pedicle Screw 7.5mm 45mm 6
05-PA-75-50 MIS Pedicle Screw 7.5mm 50mm 6
05-PA-75-55 MIS Pedicle Screw 7.5mm 55mm 4
04-55-PR-35 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 35mm 4
04-55-PR-40 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 40mm 4
04-55-PR-45 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 45mm 4
04-55-PR-50 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 50mm 4
04-55-PR-55 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 55mm 4
04-55-PR-60 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 60mm 4
04-55-PR-65 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 65mm 4
04-55-PR-70 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 70mm 4
04-55-PR-75 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 75mm 4
04-55-PR-80 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 80mm 4
04-55-PR-90 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 90mm 2
04-55-PR-100 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 100mm 2
04-55-PR-110 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 110mm 2
04-55-PR-120 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 120mm 2
04-55-PR-130 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 130mm 2
04-55-PR-140 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 140mm 2
04-55-PR-150 MIS Pre-Bent Rod 5.5mm 150mm 2
01-SETSCREW Set Screw 20
Part Number Description Diameter Length Qty
05-PA-45-20 MIS Pedicle Screw 4.5mm 20mm 4
05-PA-45-25 MIS Pedicle Screw 4.5mm 25mm 4
05-PA-45-30 MIS Pedicle Screw 4.5mm 30mm 4
05-PA-45-35 MIS Pedicle Screw 4.5mm 35mm 4
05-PA-45-40 MIS Pedicle Screw 4.5mm 40mm 4
05-PA-45-45 MIS Pedicle Screw 4.5mm 45mm 4
04-CANNTAP-40 Ø4.0mm Cannulated Tap 1
Part Number Description Diameter Length Qty
05-PA-85-30 MIS Pedicle Screw 8.5mm 30mm 4
05-PA-85-35 MIS Pedicle Screw 8.5mm 35mm 4
05-PA-85-40 MIS Pedicle Screw 8.5mm 40mm 4
05-PA-85-45 MIS Pedicle Screw 8.5mm 45mm 4
05-PA-85-50 MIS Pedicle Screw 8.5mm 50mm 4
05-PA-85-55 MIS Pedicle Screw 8.5mm 55mm 4
04-CANNTAP-75 Ø7.5mm Cannulated Tap 1
STANDARD LOANER IMPLANT SET
(05-LS-SLMIS-IMP)
OPTIONAL LOANER IMPLANT SETS
34 Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
ORDERING GUIDE
OPTIONAL LOANER STRAIGHT ROD SET
(04-LS-SLMIS-STROD)
Part Number Description Diameter Length Qty
04-55-RR-35 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 35mm 4
04-55-RR-40 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 40mm 4
04-55-RR-45 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 45mm 4
04-55-RR-50 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 50mm 4
04-55-RR-55 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 55mm 4
04-55-RR-60 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 60mm 4
04-55-RR-65 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 65mm 4
04-55-RR-70 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 70mm 4
04-55-RR-75 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 75mm 4
04-55-RR-80 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 80mm 4
04-55-RR-90 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 90mm 4
04-55-RR-100 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 100mm 4
04-55-RR-110 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 110mm 4
04-55-RR-120 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 120mm 4
04-55-RR-130 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 130mm 4
04-55-RR-140 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 140mm 4
04-55-RR-150 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 150mm 4
OPTIONAL LOANER LONG ROD SET
(05-LS-SLMIS-LNGROD)
Part Number Description Diameter Length Qty
04-55-PR-160 MIS Pre-bent Rod 5.5mm 160mm 4
04-55-PR-170 MIS Pre-bent Rod 5.5mm 170mm 4
04-55-PR-180 MIS Pre-bent Rod 5.5mm 180mm 4
04-55-PR-190 MIS Pre-bent Rod 5.5mm 190mm 4
04-55-RR-200 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 200mm 4
04-55-RR-210 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 210mm 4
04-55-RR-220 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 220mm 4
04-55-RR-230 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 230mm 4
04-55-RR-240 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 240mm 4
04-55-RR-250 MIS Straight Rod 5.5mm 250mm 4
Part Number Etched Length Functional Length
04-55-RR-160 160mm 163mm
04-55-RR-170 170mm 173mm
04-55-RR-180 180mm 184mm
04-55-RR-190 190mm 195mm
04-55-RR-200 200mm 206mm
04-55-RR-210 210mm 217mm
04-55-RR-220 220mm 228mm
04-55-RR-230 230mm 239mm
04-55-RR-240 240mm 251mm
04-55-RR-250 250mm 263mm
04-55-RR-300 300mm 323mm
04-55-RR-350 350mm 391mm
MIS STRAIGHT ROD MEASUREMENT
35Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Part Number Description IN-LBS N-m For Usage With
02-TL-HANDLE Torque-Limiting Handle 80 9 Final Driver
Part Number Description Tip For Usage With
05-SIMPLEDRIVER Simple Driver T-25, Hexalobe Cannulated Pedicle Screws
05-SCREW-INS-THRD Threaded Screw Inserter T-25, Hexalobe Cannulated Pedicle Screws
04-SETSCREWINS Set Screw Inserter T-25, Hexalobe Set Screws, Fixed Rod Holder Locking Screw
04-RDSETSCR-INS Reducing Set Screw Inserter T-25, Hexalobe Set Screws
05-FINALDRIVER Final Driver T-25, Hexalobe Set Screws
TORQUE AND DRIVER INFORMATION
ORDERING GUIDE
36 Streamline® MIS  I  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
CLEANING AND STERILIZATION
CLEANING AND STERILIZATION
•	 Implants are provided non-sterile.
•	 Reusable instruments are provided non-sterile.